18.5 to 30 kW - AC / DC operated with 1 N.O. + 1 N.C. auxiliary contacts
IEC UL / CSA
Rated control
circuit voltage
Uc min. … Uc max.
Auxiliary
contacts
fitted
Type Order code
Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
power
400 V
AC-3
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
kW A hp A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
185 70 30 60
24...60 20...601 1 1 AF40-30-11-11 1SBL347001R1111 1.010
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF40-30-11-12 1SBL347001R1211 1.010
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF40-30-11-13 1SBL347001R1311 0.990
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF40-30-11-14 1SBL347001R1411 0.990
22 100 40 80
24...60 20...601 1 1 AF52-30-11-11 1SBL367001R1111 1.010
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF52-30-11-12 1SBL367001R1211 1.010
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF52-30-11-13 1SBL367001R1311 0.990
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF52-30-11-14 1SBL367001R1411 0.990
30 105 50 90
24...60 20...601 1 1 AF65-30-11-11 1SBL387001R1111 1.010
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF65-30-11-12 1SBL387001R1211 1.010
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF65-30-11-13 1SBL387001R1311 0.990
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF65-30-11-14 1SBL387001R1411 0.990
37 125 60 105
24...60 20...601 1 1 AF80-30-11-11 1SBL397001R1111 1.260
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF80-30-11-12 1SBL397001R1211 1.260
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF80-30-11-13 1SBL397001R1311 1.210
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF80-30-11-14 1SBL397001R1411 1.210
45 130 60 115
24...60 20...601 1 1 AF96-30-11-11 1SBL407001R1111 1.260
48...130 48...130 1 1 AF96-30-11-12 1SBL407001R1211 1.260
100...250 100...250 1 1 AF96-30-11-13 1SBL407001R1311 1.210
250...500 250...500 1 1 AF96-30-11-14 1SBL407001R1411 1.210
1For control by PLC-output, use RA4 interface relay.
AF40-30-11
AF80-30-11
—
3-pole contactors
AF40 ... AF96
2-13CONTACTORS AND OVERLOAD RELAYS, CONTROL SECTION 2